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Surr P. C. SETHI: We hope to receive the final project report by May 1963 and it would be possible to decide only after that,

Book ENTITLED ‘GOLDEN GUIDE TO SouTH AND SouTH EAST AsIiA’

*84, Surr A. M. TARIQ: Will the Minister of HoMe AFFAIRs be pleased to refer to the answer given to Starred Question No. 853 in the Rajya Sabha on the 4th September,
1962 and state:

(a) whether Government have received any explanation from the Director-General of Tourism who wrote a foreword to the hook entitled ‘Golden Guide to South and South
East Asia’; and

(b) i1f so, what is that explanation and what action Government have taken thereon?

Tue MINISTER or STATE IN THE MINISTRY or HOME AFFAIRS
(Surt B. N. Datar): (a) Yes.

(b) The explanation of Director-General of Tourism is under examination of the Transport Ministry.

MovemEeNT 'OF CoaL By RivEr RouTes

Surr A. M. TARIQf}:
85 Surr S, C. DEB:
Surt ARJUN ARORA:

Will the Minister of MINEs
FueL be pleased to state:

AND

(a2) whether steps have been taken for the movement of coal by river routes; and ’

(b) if so, what are those steps?

Tue MINISTER or MINES ann
FUEL (Semrr K. D Marpaviva):
(a) and (b) Government has for-

+The question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri
A. M, Tariq.
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mulated a scheme for the movement of coal from coal mines in Bihar to Allahabad by road and river. In the immediate future, about 800 to 1000 tons per month as g trial will be transported by using the spare capacity of the Ganga-Brahmaputra

Water Transport Board, The first trial run in this connection is expected to take place shortly. Depending upon the success of this short terms scheme, Government proposes to step up the movement of coal to 3:5 million tons per annum ultimate-
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+{ 1 Hindi transliteration.

